

LFIR # 2093

Date of Request	12/10/2019		
Project/Program	Description It is to digitize and archive the collection	of atata annual libraria da s	and the second section of the second section is a second section of the section of th
history that have been	donated to the Key West Harry S. Trum y those who may not be able to physical	an Foundation so that these	· •
State Agency to Restate Agency conf	<u> </u>	artment of State	
	onrecurring Request for Fiscal	Year 2020-2021	
Type of Funding	g	Amount	
Operations		145,000	
Fixed Capital Outlay		105,000	
i ixea oapitai ot	,	100,000	
Total State Fun	•	250,000	
Total State Fun	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	250,000 cluding matching fu	
Total State Fun otal Project Cos Type of Funding	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	250,000	nds available for this projection of the project
Total State Fun otal Project Cos Type of Funding	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (ing S Requested (from question #6)	250,000 cluding matching fu Amount	Percentage
Total State Fun otal Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (ing S Requested (from question #6)	250,000 cluding matching fu Amount	Percentage
Total State Fun otal Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (ing S Requested (from question #6)	250,000 cluding matching fu Amount 250000	Percentage 100.0 %
Total State Fun otal Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (ing S Requested (from question #6)	250,000 cluding matching fu Amount 250000	Percentage 100.0 %
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (ing S Requested (from question #6)	250,000 cluding matching fu Amount 250000 00 00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 %
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (ing S Requested (from question #6)	250,000 cluding matching fu Amount 250000 00 00 25	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 %
Total State Fundance Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Codes Has this project product of the codes Total Project product of the codes o	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request)	250,000 cluding matching fu Amount 250000 00 00 25 00 250,025	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 0 %
Total State Fundance Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Conditions Total Project Conditions Total Project Conditions	ds Requested It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) s Requested (from question #6) s the amount of this request) District or Fiscal Year 2020-2021 District or Fiscal Year 2020-2021	250,000 cluding matching fu Amount 250000 00 00 25 00 250,025 ing? • Yes	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 %

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 2093

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other	Digitization supplies for project.	14,000
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Software, digital scanning services, and additional research.	131,000
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning Engineering	Retrofitting of storage area to provide for safe storage of objects and documents.	105,000
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	250,000



LFIR # 2093

11. Program	Performance
-------------	-------------

The goal of this project is to digitize and archive the collection of state-owned historic documents and artifacts related to presidential history that have been donated to the Foundation so that these items can be better preserved and made available for viewing by those who may not be able to physically visit the museum. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
What doliviles and services will be provided to meet the interiord purpose of these failure:
Digitizing and storing the state-owned artifacts and documents in the Harry S. Truman Little White House collection will help to preserve them and make these items available to a wider audience.
What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
As a result of this project, students and residents throughout the state will have the ability to search and view the collection, even without a physical visit to the museum in Key West.
Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
This project will benefit students and residents of all ages throughout the state, country, and world who will have the ability to search and view the collection.
What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
Digitization of the archive and collection of presidential documents/objects owned by the state and held by the museum. The methodology is measured by current museum standards including preservation principles of historic memorabilia
What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?



LFIR # 2093

12. The owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.

The Harry S. Truman Little White House is a state-owned historic site located in Key West, Florida. This request would provide funds to The Key West Harry S. Truman Foundation, a 501(c)3 non-profit organization dedicated to sharing history of the American Presidency and protecting and preserving the building and the grounds of the state's only presidential site.

	First Name	Jeanna	Last Name	Garrido		
b.	Organization	The Key West Harry S. Truman Fo	undation			
C.	E-mail Address	Jeanna.garrido@trumanlittlewhiteh	ouse.org			
d.	Phone Number	(305)731-8376	Ext.			
Re	ecipient Contact	Information				
a.	Organization	The Key West Harry S. Truman Fo	undation			
b.	Municipality and	County Monroe				
c.	Organization Typ	De .				
	O For-profit E	ntity				
	Non-Profit	501(c) (3)				
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (4)				
	Local Entity	al Entity				
	University of the control of the	or College				
	Other (plea	se specify)				
d.	First Name	Jeanna	Last Name	Garrido		
	E-mail Address	Jeanna.garrido@trumanlittlewhiteho	use.org			
e.		ocarma.garnao e tramamittic writteric				
e. f.	Phone Number					
f.	Phone Number	(305)7318376	- 5			
f. Lo		(305)7318376	J			
f. Lo a.	Phone Number	(305)7318376 Information Kate DeLoach	J			
f. Lo a. b.	Phone Number Debbyist Contact In Name	(305)7318376 Information				